## 502715611 03/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762227

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-		
		Name		Execution Date
QINGCHAO MENG			C	2/26/2014
KIYOUNG KWON			C	2/26/2014
CHENGDA ZHU			C	2/26/2014
BAOQUAN ZHOU			C	2/26/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	HEFEI BOE		NOLOGY CO., LT	D.
Street Address:	NO. 2177, 1 DISTRICT,	ONGLINGBEI ROAD, HEFEI I HEFEI	NEW RAILWAY S	TATION
City:	ANHUI			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	230012			
Name:	BOE TECH	NOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIU	KIANQIAO ROAD, CHAOYANO	<b>DISTRICT</b>	
City:	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1420	)3948		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	)334-3312		
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, i	t will be sent via
Phone:		334-3222		
Email:		Ife@wck.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		SON K. CHAMPLIN		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		SECOND AVENUE SOUTH		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			0	
AUUICOS LIIIE 4.		NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	،د 	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	B200.12-0024		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

B200.12-0024

PATENT REEL: 032403 FRAME: 0870

## FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, we, Qingchao MENG, of Beijing, P.R. CHINA; Kiyoung KWON, of Beijing, P.R. CHINA; Chengda ZHU, of Beijing, P.R. CHINA; Baoquan ZHOU, of Beijing, P.R. CHINA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in:

- French Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_,
  European Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_;

 any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified French, European and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>14/203,948</u>, filed 11 March 2014

WHEREAS, HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P.R. CHINA, and having offices at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD, HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei, Anhui, 230012, China, No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	Signature of Witness	Qingchas MBAB Signature of Inventor
,	Date : 10h. 70, 7014	Date : Teb 1 26, 2014
	Yanhua MA	Oingchao MENG
······································	Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Inventor
	Residence of Witness:	Residence of Inventor:
		No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176 China
	Printed Name of Witness	Residence of Inventor:

- 1 -

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. B200.12-0024

PATENT

REEL: 032403 FRAME: 0871

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

Giyoung ICMON Signature of Inventor

Date : \_ Eb. 76, 2019

Kiyoung KWON Printed Name of Inventor

Signature of Witness Date : Jeb. 16, 2014

Yanhua MA Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Inventor:

No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176 China

Residence of Witness:

<u>Upengda ZHU</u> Signature of Inventor Signature of Witness

Date : Teb. 26, 2014

Chengda ZHU Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176 China

Date : Teb. 16, 2018

Yanhua MA Printed Name of Witness

**Residence of Witness:** 

Baguan ZHOU Signature of Inventor

Date : 1eb. 1/2 2014

Baoquan ZHOU Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

No.9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing 100176 China

Signature of Witness 

Date : Jeb. 76, 2014

Yanhua MA Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/11/2014 \_\_\_\_\_